M McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: ~ 1 CHECK: AMB APV oD DATE 4/25/19 N GA
The leader by design.

Ml @ Tulsa, Okiahoma US.A. EPSOOAD (Acrobat™) HPU ASSEMBLY, 208-240V, 50/40Hz, 1Ph WITH CEE 7/7 PLUG

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,

SUBMITTED TO OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER 10
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufactuing, Inc.

PART

REV
Folve: 718806

No:

25 (2)
7 (2)

NOTES:

1. APPLY MEDIUM STRENGTH THREAD LOCKING
COMPOUND.

. ITEMS ON SCHEMATIC WITHOUT ITEM NUMBERS
ARE SUPPLIED WITH POWERPACK.

. FILL UNIT WITH VG-46 HYDRAULIC OIL.

. ADD ITEM #40 (NOT SHOWN) TO ITEM #6 DURING
ASSEMBLY.

. WHEN REPLACING SAE GAUGE (MEE0O0073) WITH
NPT GAUGE (MEE00079) ORDER KIT A723301. KIT
CONTAINS GAUGE AND FITTINGS NEEDED TO
ADAPT FROM SAE TO NPT GAUGE.

AW N

TOP VIEW WITHOUT HANDLE

May 6, 2024 9:31:00 AM CDT -1- M:ELRW



McEHroy Manufacturing, Inc.

DRAWN:

The leader by design.

CHECK:

CJH AMB

APPRV'D:

PJD

DATE: REV £

No:

6B

SHT
No:

4/25/19

No:

PART

718806

®

Tulsa, Oklahoma US.A.

EP80OAD (Acrobat™) HPU ASSEMBLY, 208-240V, 50/60Hz, 1Ph WITH CEE 7/7 PLUG

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McEiroy Manufoctuing, Inc.

)

38

A

(830-1350 PSI)

DMP VALVE
:

20,060

€D

1 I_“— B A I _I
50— | I
[ S S1 [
-16.(3) 45 m DIRECTIONAL VALVE|

19 3) a3 \ .
B s I
30 43 I /l |
45 1 51 | PRESSURE - |

" CONTROL| /=55

7 39 ” i« VALVE % |
B 52 ! - |
29 48 | . |

1] FO
T . I B I
- __| __l T !
HIGH PRESSURE 3 ‘ |
Wy 1 GRAEE .
(87 PSID BYPASS) 44 : LPS SW |
| |
| I
| I

RELIEF _!

| A5 VALVE i

|

0.4 GPM HPU ‘
|

I

I

May 6, 2024 9:31:00 AM CDT

2.

¥ McELROY




Part Number: 718806 EP800AD (Acrobat) 208-240V, 50/60Hz, 1Ph HPU Assembly w/ CEE 7/7 Plug

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number 718806 Component List

Item Component Description Quantity Unit Price
1 718703 EP800AD Hpu Hose Assy 1.0 EA 413.00
2 719806 EP800AD (Acrobat) 240V HPU Cover & 1.0 EA 0.00
Electrical Box Assembly w/ Plug
3 719201 Frame Rail 2.0 EA 0.00
4 719301 Tank Skid Plate 1.0 EA 0.00
5 719401 Cord & Hose Mount Bracket 1.0 EA 0.00
6 719501 Tie Rod 2.0 EA 24.84
7 719601 Washer 6.0 EA 10.80
8 719702 Hpu Mntg Plate 1.0 EA 0.00
9 720501 End Plate 2.0 EA 40.42
10 720601 Handle Tube 1.0 EA 374.00
11 8163120 Large McElroy Branding Label 1.0 EA 5.96
12 8163329 10" McElroy Branding Label 1.0 EA 16.55
13 MABO00063 3/8-16NCX3/4LG Hhcs 2.0 EA 0.39
14 MAEO00016 #8-32NCX1/4LG Bhscs (Effective to 4/18/23) 1.0 EA 0.00
14 MAH00042 #8-32NCX1/2LG Shcs SS 1.0 EA 0.98
15 MAE00130 1/4-20NCX1-3/4LG Bhscs Stl PL 6.0 EA 1.60
16 MANO00028 #6-32NCX5/8LG Bhscs SS 3.0 EA 0.61
17 MANO00032 #10-32NFX1/4LG Bhscs SS 4.0 EA 0.00
18 MBAO00005 1/4-20NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL 4.0 EA 0.32
19 MBCO00002 #6-32NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut 3.0 EA 0.75
20 MBCO00003 #8-32NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut 1.0 EA 0.38
21 MBF00005 1/4 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL 14.0 EA 0.11
22 MBF00007 3/8 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL 2.0 EA 0.11
23 MBGO00031 1/4 Fender Washer Stl PL 2.0 EA 0.31
24 MBHO00043 1/4-20NC Low Crown Acorn Nut 4.0 EA 0.48
25 MBHO00133 1.12-1.15"ID X 1/4-20 Tube Nut 6.0 EA 3.55
26 MCLO00004 1/8X1/4 Grip Blind Rivet 4.0 EA 0.11
27 MCL00018 3/16X.062-.27" Dome HD Rivet 14.0 EA 0.00
28 MEA00170 .3HP 240VAC 50/60HZ Hpu 1.0 EA 0.00
29 MEDO00097 3 Micron MP Filter Assembly 1.0 EA 771.00
30 MEEO00073 1000PSI Pressure Gauge (Effective to 8/4/22) 1.0 EA 108.00
30 MEE00079 1000PSI Pressure Gauge 1.0 EA 209.00
31 MFC00222 AFSAE/AFSAE/AFSAE Tee (Effective to 1.0 EA 0.00
8/4/22)
32 MFDO00081 Hose Clamp 1.0 EA 13.85
33 MFHO00142 Rubber Dust Plug for MFH00140 1.0 EA 14.22
34 MFHO00118 Rbr Dust Cap for MFH00063/141 1.0 EA 12.36
35 MFHO00140 3/8 Fsae QD Coupler 1.0 EA 132.00
36 MFHO00141 3/8 Fsae QD Nipple 1.0 EA 53.76
37 MFQO00040 AMSL/4AMSAE Elbow (Effective to 8/4/22) 1.0 EA 19.34
38 MFQO00101 4AMSL/8MSAE Adapter 1.0 EA 0.00
39 MFQO00141 4AMSL/8MSAE Elbow 1.0 EA 60.89
40 MLWO00015 1/4DIA Split Corrugated Tubing 284 FT 0.00
41 MQB00092 2000PSI Pressure Transducer (Effective to 1.0 EA 410.00
10/6/22)
41 MQBP0882893 1000PSI Pressure Transducer 1.0 EA 299.00
42 SLABBDBO019 Hose Assy Oal 19" 1.0 EA 0.00
43 SLABBDB021 Hose Assy Oal 21" 1.0 EA 61.40
44 SLABBDB022 Hose Assy Oal 22" 1.0 EA 0.00
45 MEEO00080 1/4NPT 1500PSI Gauge Snubber 2.0 EA 34.11
46 MFA00009 AFPT/AFPT Elbow 1.0 EA 15.11
47 MFC00152 AFSAE/AMSAE/AFSAE Branch Tee (Effective 1.0 EA 89.60
8/5/22 to 10/17/22)
47 MFAO00010 AFPT/AFPT/AFPT Tee 1.0 EA 19.59
48 MFQO00080 AMSL/AMNPT Adapter 1.0 EA 6.51

May 6, 2024 9:31:00 AM CDT -3-

¥ McELROY



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S718806

McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number: 718806 EP800AD (Acrobat) 208-240V, 50/60Hz, 1Ph HPU Assembly w/ CEE 7/7 Plug

49

50

50
51
52

52

MFC00169
MFC00205

MFA00204
MFC00032
MFQO00125

MFQ00081

AMSAE/4FSAE Elbow (Effective 10/7/22 to
10/17/22)

AMSAE/6FSAE Adapter (Effective 10/7/22 to
10/17/22)

AMPT/6FSAE Adapter
AMSAE/4AMPT Adapter

6MSL/AMPT Elbow (Effective 10/18/22 to
11/8/22)

AMSL/AMNPT Elbow

1.0 EA

1.0 EA

1.0 EA
1.0 EA
1.0 EA

1.0 EA

50.73

0.00

17.67
8.68
0.00

13.57

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.

May 6, 2024 9:31:00 AM CDT -4 -

¥ McELROY


https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S718806
https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=S718806

